LD 242
GaAs-IR-Lumineszenzdiode
GaAs Infrared Emitter
Lead (Pb) Free Product - RoHS Compliant
Wesentliche Merkmale
• Hergestellt im Schmelzepitaxieverfahren
• Kathode galvanisch mit dem Gehäuseboden
verbunden

component, these reflections are generally suppressed by apertures as well. This measuring procedure
corresponding with the application provides more useful values. This aperture measurement is denoted by “E 7800”
added to the type designation.
2007-12-07 4
LD 242
Relative Spectral Emission
Irel = f (λ)
Forward Current
IF = f (VE)
Radiation Characteristics
Irel = f (ϕ)
OHR01938
λ
relΙ
0
880 920 960 1000 nm 1060
20
40
60
80
%
100
V
OHR01040
F
FΙ
1
110
010
-110
10 -2
A
1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5
typ. max.
V
00.40.60.81.0
100
90
80
70
60
50
010203040
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0ϕ
2007-12-07
OHR01877
20 40 60 80 100 120
Radiant Intensity
Single pulse, tp = 20 µs
Permissible Pulse Handling
Capability IF = f (τ), TC = 25 °C,
duty cycle D = parameter
Ie
Ie 100 mA
 = f (IF)
Ι
OHR01037
F
-110
10 0
110
210
10 -2 -110 010 A 10 1
Ιe
Ιe (100 mA)
τ
OHR01937
10 -5 s